Addendum #1 - Updated Bidder Pricing Sheet 2025-002-ITB / Palmer Park Pedestrian Bridges (22-006(A))

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	BID UNIT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$32,109.23	\$32,109.23
2	Unclassified Excavation (Includes Topsoil Stripping)	168	CY	\$9.87	\$1,658.16
3	Asphalt Removal and Haul Off	135	SY	\$6.58	\$888.30
4	Concrete Removal	1	LS	\$2,957.24	\$2,957.24
5	Concrete Removal and Haul Off (Ex. Sidewalk)	241	SY	\$9.87	\$2,378.67
6	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Plant Mixed, 5.0" Compacted Thickness	449	SY	\$18.08	\$8,117.92
7	6" Thick Concrete for New Sidewalk	370	SY	\$147.26	\$54,486.20
8	Bermuda Sod	217	SY	\$11.14	\$2,417.38
9	Rip-Rap Class II	200	TON	\$56.40	\$11,280.00
10	Filter Fabric Under Rip-Rap	267	SY	\$0.99	\$264.33
11	TYPE "B" Silt Fence (includes materials, installation, maintenance and removal)	900	LF	\$9.87	\$8,883.00
12	Installation of Pedestrian Bridges, Includes All Incidentals & Pouring of Concrete Decks, Complete in place	2	EA	\$49,131.63	\$98,263.26
13	Bridge Abutments, Complete in Place	4	EA	\$20,763.96	\$83,055.84
14	Re-establishment of Staging Area	1	LS	\$5,709.27	\$5,709.27
15	Bollards	8	EA	\$1,004.48 SUBTOTAL	\$8,035.84 \$320,504.64
16	Contingency (subject to owner approval)	1	EA	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00

TOTAL \$350,504.64

ALL ITEMS SHALL BE CONSIDERED IN-PLACE. PRICES SHALL INCLUDE ALL LABOR, EQUIPMENT,MATERIALS, AND REMOVALS AS REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE REQUIRED WORK.

Address: 31303 US Huy 12
City/State/Zip: Hollywood Al 3575a

I, Coty F Lomoert, as Sole Managing for the above named entity, hereby state that the above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that I understand and acknowledge that this completed form will be available for public inspection as a public record upon request.

Signature of Authorized Representative

1